
  

S. N. BOSE NATIONAL CENTRE FOR BASIC SCIENCES 
Block JD, Sector III, Salt Lake, Kolkata -700 106 

 
SNB/ENGG/NIT/2016-17/05                                                                                                November 04, 2016 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 
Sealed Tenders are invited from bidder for “Maintenance of Landscaping & Horticulture Works at 
SNBNCBS”. 
1. Name of the Work  : “Maintenance of Landscaping & Horticulture Works at SNBNCBS” 
2. Period of the Contract : 1 (one) Year  
3. Estimated Cost per Year 

in Rs. 
: Rs.17.15 Lakh 

4. Earnest Money Deposit : Rs.34500/- (Rupees Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred only)  

5. Cost of tender 
documents 

: Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) per document (in cash) (non-
refundable). 

6. Qualifying criteria : (a) The bidder must have minimum 3 years of consistent experience 
in providing of manpower services in reputed Govt. 
organisations/Educational Institutes/Hostels/PSU with one work 
order of minimum value of Rs.15 lakh (Rupees Fifteen Lakh 
only) or for two work orders of minimum total value Rs.20 lakh 
(Rupees Twenty Lakh only) during any of the preceding 3 (three) 
Financial Years. 

(b) The average annual turnover of the bidder shall be minimum of 
Rs.80 lakh (Rupees Eighty Lakh only) per annum during the last 
three financial years (2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16) 

7. Availability of tender 
document 

: Tender document will be available from the office of the 
Superintending Engineer of S. N. Bose National Centre for Basic 
Sciences at Block-JD, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 106 from 
11.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M. and 3.00 P.M. to 4.30 P.M. on submission of 
application from 04.11.2016 to 17.11.2016 on any working day. 

8. Address at which the 
tenders are to be 
submitted 

: In Tender Box placed at Ground Floor Main Building at  
S. N. Bose National Centre for Basic Sciences, Block-JD, Sector-III, 
Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 106. 

9. Date of Pre Bid 
Discussion 

: 11.00 A.M. on 18.11.2016 

10. Last date and time of 
submission of tender 

: 3.00 P.M. on 24.11.2016. 

11. Date and time of opening 
of Technical Bid 

: 3.30 P.M. on 24.11.2016. 

12. Date, Place & Time of 
opening of Price Bid 

: To be notified later. 

 

Note:  
(i) The Centre reserves the right not to open the Technical Bid if sufficient numbers of valid offers are not received. 
(ii) The Centre will not be bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the 
tenders received and to place order to one or more firms without assigning any/one reason thereof. The notification of 
award of contract will be made in writing to the successful tenderer by the Centre. 
(iii) All updates will be available in the Centre’s website. Bidders are requested to visit the Centre’s website for any 
update. 
 
 

Sd/- 

Registrar 
SNBNCBS 

 

Abridged version of the above advertisement is published in the following newspapers on 4th November, 2016 

(Friday): 

1. THE TIMES OF INDIA (Kolkata Edition) 

2. BARTAMAN 

3. SANMARG (Hindi) 

 


